Q31372008 23,02 FaAd 7

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

ATFORNEYS AT LAW
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prus<ia, Pennsylvania 19406
Tel: (610) 275-6300, Fax: (610) 278-9980

March 14, 2008

Fax number 570-389-5625
Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Attn: Sheriff Chamberlain

idoot/001

GERALD M. SHAPIRD

Anbmitted in Minpts md Fiorida aly
DAVID 5. KREISMAN

Admyimad in itneis Gy
CHRISTOFHER A. DeNARDOD
Meniging Atiomsey

DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE +
LAUREN R. TABA!: +

ILANA ZION

+ Alsp Licensed In New lempey

Re: PHH Mortgage Corporation flka Cendant Mortgage Corporation vs. Lawrence R

Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
C.P. #2008-CV-39

Sale Date: April 23, 2008

QOur Fite # 07-30775

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Kindly stay the sale scheduled for the above-referenced case due to the filing ofa
Chapter 7 bankruptcy under case number 08-50678 on March 12, 2008 filed by Lawrence

R Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross. No monies were received.

In order for our company to properly bill our clients, would you kindly take sometime out
to send us the refund or the amount due and owing. Please retumn the writ to the

prothonotary.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. If you have any questions or problems,

please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Very truly yours,
s

Heather Whitman
Foreclosure Department



£y

SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET

_AHR M. Vs, b mben) / G ress

NO._do-9% ED NO. Z29-08  JD DATE/TIME (F SALE_S Foryeef
7

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S /600
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 79 SO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  S17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 8,00
POSTING HANDBILIL S15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALLE S10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX [FORM 2500
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES hY S SO
A , -
NOTARS TOTAL 1*IX**k¥**VEXI;-I§;T‘fK}M*V g g 37, C_,-C)
WLEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. S
SOLICITOR’S STERVICES 37500
TOTAL %ok dosoh sk sk ks sk ok !ga,oc?__
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) St
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

REAL BSTATE TAXES:
BORQ, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 % B
DELINQUENT 20 $_ S

TUO AL % o o ok ks ok ook o o e o g < ,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 S i
TOTAL *fsdessksot oo oot kior T e o
SURCHARGT FEE (DSTE) S /80,00
MISC. - $
T‘O].r‘\l_ EEE R T o $ -—.(/’m" / ‘gg"‘{)
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 69,50



GERALD M. SHAPIRO
Admitied in [tinois and Flovide Only
DAVID 5. KREISMAN

Admitted in Hlinois Gntly
SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC e ls Oy
Managing Attarmey
S I< ATTORNEYS AT LAW DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE +
LAUREN R. TABAS +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 15¢, King of Prussia, Pennsylvanta 19406 TLANA ZTON

+ Alser Livensed in Wew Sfergey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

Columbia Couty Clerk
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation vs. Lawrence R.
Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
CCP # 2008-CV-39
Sale Date: April 23, 2008

To whom it may concern:
Enclosed please find our Certification of Notice to Lienholders. Kindly file the same.

If you have any questions on this, please don'l hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Hecather Whitman
Legal Assistant

S&K # 07-30775
Enclosures

ce: Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19400
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 07-30775
PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant i
Mortgage Corporation !

PLAINTIFF :
V8. | i NO: 2008-CV-39

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Lawrence R. Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
DEFENDANT(S)

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, Heather Whitman, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC, attorncys for the
Plaintiff, PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortigage Corporation, hereby certify that
Notice of Sale was served on all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, by United
States mail, first class, postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on February 25, 2008, the
originals of which are attached and that each of said persons appears on Plaintiff's Affidavit
pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein arc subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904.

Respectfully submitted,

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: Xﬁm "ﬁ\

Heather Whitman
Legal Assistant

07-30775



Name and Address of Sender
Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC
3600 Horzon Dnve

Suite 150

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Check type of mail or service:

O Cerified [0 Recorded Delivery (Intgrnational)

O coo [ Registered

[0 Delivery Confirmation 1 Return Receipl for Merchandise

[]1 Express Mail
O insured

{ Signature Confirmation

Affix Stamp Here
{ifissued as a
certfficate of mading,
or for additional
copias of this i)
Postmark and
Date of Receipt

Article Mumber

Addressee (Mame, Street, City State, & ZIP Code)

Postage

Handling
Fea Charge

Agtual Value
if Registerad

Ingured
Value

Due Sendear
if COD

DC
Fes

8C
Fee

SH
Fee

RD
Fee

RR
Fee

07-30775

Mary Jo ROmig
363 McHenry Ave.
Benton, PA 17814

Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
P.O. Box 516
Benton, PA 17814

Tenant or Occupant
360 Park Street
Benton, PA 17814

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Return‘ Receipt

Special Handling

Regtricted Delivery

Signature Confirmation

Delivery Confirmation

Total Number of Pieces Total Nurmnber of Pieces
Listed by Sender Received at Post Office
4

Fevi

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employes)

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS Form 3877, February 2002 (Page 1 of 1) “~—-Complete by Typewri

M

, Ink or Ball Point Pen



GERALD M. SHAFIRO
Admitied in fMinois and Florda Onfy
DAYID 5. KREISMAN

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN’ LLC Advisted in Hlinois Only

CHRISTOPHER A. DeNARDO

Menaging Attomey

ATTORNEYS AT Law DANIELLE BOYLE-EBERSOLE +
LAUREN R. TABAS +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 ILANA ZION

+ Alse Licensed in bew fersey

Tel: (61() 278-6800, Fax: (610} 278-9980

Columbia Couty Clerk
35 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equily Asset Trust
2004-8, Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2004-8 vs.
Tammy J. Acker
CCP #2008 CV 112 MF
Sale Date: April 23, 2008

To whom it may concern:
Enclosed please find our Certification of Notice to Lienholders. Kindly file the same.

If you have any questions on this, please don't hesitate 1o call.

Sincerely,

Héather Whitm
Legal Assistant

S&K #07-31204
Enclosures

ce: Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 07-31204

U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered
holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8,
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Serics
2004-8

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY

 NO: 2008 CV 112 MF

PLAINTIFF :

VS. 5

Tammy J. Acker E
DEFENDANT(S) ;

CERTIFICATION OF NOTICE TO LIENHOLDERS
PURSUANT TO PA R.C.P 3129.2 (C) (2)

I, Heather Whitman, Legal Assistant for Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC, attorneys for the
Plaintiff, U.S. Bank, N.A., as Trustee for registered holders of Home Equity Asset Trust 2004-8,
Home Equity Pass-Through Certificates, Serics 2004-8, hereby certify that Notice of Sale was
served on all persons appearing on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, by United States mail, first class,
postage prepaid, with Certificates of Mailing on March 6, 2008, the originals of which are
attached and that each of said persous appears on Plaintiff's Affidavit pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.
3129.1.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties
provided by 18 P.S. Section 4904.

Respectfully submitled,

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

N |
BY: shash, la

Heather Whitmam

Legal Assistant

07-31204



Name and Address of Sender

Check type of mail or service:

Affix Stamp Hera

{ff issued as a

Shapiro & Kreisman, LLC O Cedified 03 Recorded Dalivery (inernational) | cercae o maig
i i O cop O Registerad or for adiditiona
3600 Horizon Drive E1 Delivery Confirmation  T] Retum Regsipt for Merchandise coples of this bitf)
Suite 150 O Express Mait {1 signature Confirmation Postmark and
King of Prussia, PA 19406 O tnsured Date of Receipt
Article Number Addresses (Name, Street, City State, & ZIP Code) Postage Fee T%nh_mwo ___mem__MMMM Iioured |Due Sender ol Il I -
1. Tenant or Occupant
1
07-31204 360 Kmﬁmc lle Road
Berwick, PA 18603
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Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving empfoyes)
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F'S Form 3877, February 2002 (Pagé 1 of 1)
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TIMOTHY T, CHAMEBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COELMEBIA COUNTY
PHUNE COURT HONISE - PO, BOX 5 24 HULIE PUOND
157U TR BLOGMSNIRG, PA 17515 TRy Pt 310
TAX: (370 JHS-542F

PHI MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA Pocket # 20ED2008
CENDANT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M, GROSS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOWTHIS TUESDAY , MARCH 11,2008, AT 9:40 AM, SERVED THLE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON LAWRENCL BRITTAIN, IR, AT 610 RACE STREET APT 13
MIFFLINVILLE BY ITANDING TO LAWRENCE BRITTAIN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT ANIY MADE KNOWN TO THEM TIE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME wﬂr .Cg ” ;j . ‘ z

THES TUESDAY, MARCIL 11, 2008
SHERIFF TIMOTHY T, CHAMBLER].

/ Zé/ ch /i (é /ﬁ/‘f S

J—

NOTARY P@LI( v e
P D'ANGELO
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPUTY SHERLIF

MNarial Saal §

B Nmary 3
Colminia i,u
Exrires November 07, 2008




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLNTY
FHONL CORIRT HOLSL - P2 UOIX 15D 24 MOILER #1THISF
PRFR AR 2 FEOINISEEL NG, P P05 [N T T
BN AT

PHH MORTGAGLE CORPORATION FKA Docket # 20ED2008
CENDANT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSLURE

LAWRENCLE R, BRITTAIN, JR,
DEANA M. GROSS

AFTIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW., THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 11,2008, AT 940 AM. SERVED TIE WITHIN MORTGAGH
FORECLOSURYE LPON DILANA GROSS AT 610 RACE STREET APT 13, M FELINVILLE BY
HANDING TO LAWRENCE BRITTAIN, BO\ FRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADLE KNOWN TO THEM TIHE CONTENTS TIILRL()I .

SO ANSWIEIRS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME 7’ y» RIJL ~ CE‘S‘ /5 "J .

THIS TUESDAY, MARCH 11, 2008
SHERIFF TIMOTNY T. CHAMBERLAIN
/%’/‘V/Z/ /é//_f}{\
NOTARY PUB}' 1C 7 y

I’ D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

AOMIMATNWE

Laoires Movember 57, 2008




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2008 DOCKET # 20ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFLNDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM- SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
 LAWRENCEBRITPAIN, IR. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE, af?’ s

: - dFec . ltall

—%ﬁﬁ‘l"’m -
BENDEN | ————— /—

SERVFD%\I (4¢H‘“z‘ rCE T

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE &3 /-6 TIME ¢ %o  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ lecight Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB___ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
N _
F. HTHER (SPECIFY) é/ 4 Qﬁ CE =z 4P 13
M FrFE e //
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
ﬂuwar EEL) 5> ¢ LA~ L
3/ e e s VL2 SR /¢

DEPUTY DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - QF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2008 DOCKET # 20ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M, GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DEANA GROSS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
360 PARK STREET
BENTON
SERVED UPON B2 nn ¢ 8  4ENP) TsD . A
RELATIONSHIP Bo /8t € s 2 IDENTTFICATION
DATE ¢3& 2/-¢FTIME o©29ve  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ____ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOwe

C_/:/F;THER (SPECIFY) Cro Aoceg ST -

SVl EF I frlel

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Aj14; 6 /53y Sy CC- w#

/4, ;
a1 B e de, G i<

v oz o
DEPUTY /e :% DATE  #5 & or e
2 -8 F &Y e -
g- 3% f Y ol .
B - ) vl

3~ J-§ )4 -

T_ c”n—’}{/’&:/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2008 DOCKET # 20ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRQO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENTON SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BENTON
SERVED UPON _ [{¢f 94_,4?;« Kae o < by
RELATIONSHIP D¢y wclh &2 7=  IDENTIFICATION
DATES 3% -§ TIME [/o¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY) 1 foax <290 Losp oo ar
Y—% fc <3 ~.<S?f—f}"7:] Cyait 5 s
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e -k [ 25 < ¢ <

DEPUTY @J?C { Lﬂm DATE - 9%~ ¢



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2008 DOCKET # 20ED2008

PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN

PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY JO ROMIG MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

365 MCHENRY AVENUE

BENTON

SERVED UPON AA 4y To  Lenie

RELATIONSHIP Lhiiiee g mei” IDENTIFICATION

DATE 2//4/{F TIME +52) MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (@& PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 7& POB POE___CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /G f//q Eﬁzz%y/ DATE 4 A7 ¢ F



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2008 DOCKET # 20ED2008

PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS

ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRQ AND KREISMAN

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 270

BENTON

SERVED UPON "ﬂ y CevceiTi - gy <oy S in e y

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE Zfiafoy TIME _ /$/4  MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (B. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB v POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
4 ( L aa /g7 05
DEPUTY Ll DATE VAV
!



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2008 DOCKET # 20ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGLE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Kary v Mersey (Séc ¢y faey )
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE /14 fpy TIME /(%3  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE; PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POBY¥ POE _ CCSO

. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

B OTHER(SPECIFY) _ Sccea o/ifei  Stede s,

BT S end ¢y 54 Becmivey.

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /0/ //Qf_p /{,g-'q,..‘} e DATE 2" Vi ", JSoF



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/13/2008 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 4272
BRITTAIN LAWRENCE R JR Digtrict: BENTON BORO

GROSS DEANA M Deed: 20000 -51713

P O BOX 694 360 PARK 8T Locaticon: 360 PARK ST

BENTON PA 17814 Parcel Id:02 -01 -089-00,000

Lesessment.: 19, 866
BEalances as of 02/13/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PBENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

BY : (Flmo{-h.l 1 @(Acwhba/ la i, Per: Am..
- Dheriff



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 -OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/11/2008 DOCKET # 20ED2008
PLAINTIFF PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION FKA CENDANT
MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT LAWRENCE R. BRITTAIN, JR.
DEANA M. GROSS
ATTORNEY FIRM SHAPIRO AND KREISMAN
. PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
'O BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 3 o6 Milee

RELATIONSHIP (";—ﬂc IDENTIFICATION
DATEZS. 13-4 TIME /Yoo MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Apc Military

TYPE OF SLRVICE: A
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___POB _y POE___ CCSO __

T

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

()
DEPUTY /\(J“( w& DATE - (3-&

{



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # ~)o- 0¥

DATE RECEIVED - [~o%

DOCKET AND INDEX 2-,3- 5

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. -
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

RRFRRK,

K

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR | :_’ “ CK# 502650
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Aoc D3 (X TIME @0
POSTING DATE Mac 8,8
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK ‘h.¢ 2

M WEEK =

3% WEEK e, 08




SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, April 23rd, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 20ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NOQ. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TQ THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL TIIE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that lot of land, sitnate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;

Thenee south 61-1/4 degrees cast 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox (o a stong;

Thenee south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin Lo a stone;
Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, 10 1 stone;
Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;

Containing 45 perclies, more or Jess.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west cnd of the lot to Arden Harvey: a dwelling house, garage and
additional improvements are erected on satd land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Decd dated June 2, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No. 200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lywrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M.
Gross.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is io be paid in cash, certificd check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TCQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AYAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD.

Il the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintifl's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite |50 http:/fwww.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

King of Prussia, PA 15406



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, April 23rd, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 20ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TQ:

All that lot of land, situale in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealih of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the cast side of an alley;

Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of CR. Cox (0 a stong;

Thenee south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;
Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a stone;
Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley 10 the place of beginning;

Containing 43 perches, morc or less.

Excepting and reserving thereftom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and
additional improvements are erected on said land,

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated Junc 2, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of’
Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrwment No. 200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M.
Gross.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (epening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, Lthe Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable, The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriffin conncction with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 http:/fwww. sheriffofeolumbiacounty.comy

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, April 23rd, 2008 at 09:00 A. M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 20ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

Al that ot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described us tollows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley:

Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone;

Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along tand formerly of JTohn Chapin to a slone;
Thence notth 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Saruh Ann Lemon, 1o a stone;
Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;

Containing 43 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden Harvey; a dwelling housc, garage and
additional improvemenits arc erected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
title.

Being the samc premises which Lila A, Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and rccorded in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No. 200005173, granted and conveyed unio Lawrenee R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M.
Gross.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%}) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in ¢ash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY TIE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either Lo sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable, The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 http:/fwww. sheriffofcolumbiacounty. com/

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, April 23rd, 2008 at 09:00 A M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 20ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that lot of land, sitwate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the cast side of an alley;

Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R, Cox to a stane;

Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;
Thenee north 61-1/4 degrees woest, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemeon, to a stone;
Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;

Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and
additional improvements are erected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservalions, conditions and covenants, as may be found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder ol
Beeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No. 200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrenee R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M.
Gross,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is (o be paid within (8) days afler the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract, In the case of a default all swms paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 http:/fwww sheriffoleolumbizcounty . com/

King of Prussia, PA 19400



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, April 23rd, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 20ED2008 AND C1VIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TOQ THE
HIGIEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that lot of lund, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning at a stonc on the east side ot an alley;

Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone;

Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stonc;
Thenee north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lomon, to a slone;
Thence north 29 degrees cast, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;

Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving thercfrom 125 feel of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and
additional improvements are erected on said land:

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office on Junc 2, 2000 as Instrument No. 200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M.
Gross.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in eash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within {8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier’s check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE,
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NCT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE FRESCRIBED TIME PERICD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalling bidder will be responsible for uny attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 http:/ Awrww sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com!

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, April 23rd, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 20ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO;

All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley:

Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone;

Thence south 39-1/4 degrecs west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;
Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a stone;
Thence north 29 degrees cast, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;

Containing 45 perches, more or Icss.

Excepting and rescrving therefrom 125 fect of land sold off the wost end of the lot to Arden Harvey; a dwelling housc, garage and
additional improvements are erected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No. 200005173, granted and conveyed unlo Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M.
Gross.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or cosis (epening bid at
sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashicr's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TOQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TIESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES T(Q THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considercd forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any atlorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 http://www.sheritfolcolumbiacounty.com/

King of Prussia, PA 19406



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, April 23rd, 2008 at 09:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 20ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 2008-CV-39 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the cast side of an alley:

Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along tand tormerly of C.R, Cox to a stone;

Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;
Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, 1o a stone;
Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;

Containing 43 perches, morc or less.

Excepling and reserving therefrom 125 foet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and
additional improvements arc erected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in prior Deeds forming the chain of
title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder of
Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No. 200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M.
Qross.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (spening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's checl,

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITIT THESE TERWS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. O NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any altorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any actien
againsl the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lauren Tabas Timothy T. Chamberlain
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150 http:/fwww.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

King of Prussia, PA 19406



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SS

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage No: 2008-CV-39
Corporation
PLAINTIFF
vs. ORI 20
WRIT OF EXECUTION:
Lawrence R. Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
DEFENDANTS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy
upon and sell the following described property:

360 Park Street, Benton, PA 17814
See attached legal
NOTE: Description of property may be included in, or attached fo the Wril.

Amount Due $59,222.42
Interest from February 12, 2008 to
$
Costs to be added
Seal of Court .._:_,7%/}44(/ v‘@"a MT/"L/
PROTHONOTARY
Date: fkb ” ﬁac)g
Deputy Prothonotary
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts

My Com. Ex. 1¥ Monday in 2012



GERALD M. SHAPIRO
Admiitedd in {llinois and Flarida fuby
DAVED 5. KREISMAN

Admiteed fn Hlineis Only
SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC ol i Oy
Managing Allorney
ATTORNEYS ATLAaw DANIELLE BOYL.E-EBERSOLE +
LAUREN R. TABAS +
3600 Horizon Drive, Suite 150, King of Prussia, Pcnnsylvania 19406 ILANA ZION

~ Alsa ficensed in New Jersey

Tel: (610) 278-6800, Fax: (610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation vs. Lawrence R.
Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
Docket number: 2008-CV-39
Our file number: 07-30775

Sir or Madam:

The Prothonotary shall have delivered the Writ of Execution for sale of Real Property to
you together with the below listed documents for the sale date. Plcasc advise
if this property will not be scheduled for that date.

In accordance with Columbia County's requirements for scheduling a Sheriff's sale, |
enclose:

Sale deposit in the amount of §;

8 copies of the property legal description for the deed and printers;
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1 ;

Act 91 Affidavit;

Notices of Sale for each Defendant;

Request for service of the notice of sale;

Request for posting, advertising, of the notice of sale.

Please time stamp the enclosed "ATTORNEY COPY" of the 3129 Affidavil and
return in the prepaid cnvelope provided.

We will send notice of the sale to all known lienholders prior to the sale and will file a
Certification.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.
Very truly yours,

Anita Levy
Legal Assistant



W Complete items 1, 2, __d 3. Also complete A 5'9”59“'8 P
itern 4 if Restricted Dealivery is desired. / / / / / 7[ O Agent

B Print your name and address on the reverse A / M Address:
so that we can return the card to you, B. d b Printed

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, ? /: y fe_ -_’" ( x“” Napic} é— PC ot °B?$:‘f
or on the front if space permits, P S = L

: - 0. Is dell addrem different from ftein 17 D Yes
1. Artidle Addressed to: If YESveewﬁter delivery address below: L1 No
TNTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAT, SUPPORT GROVIP
WILLTAM GREEN FEDHRAL BUILDING
G000 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
PHILADELPHIA, TA 19106

3. Service Type
8 Certified Mall [ Exprass Malt
[ Registered L1 Retum Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mat O C.OD.

4. Restricted Delivery? {Extra Foe) O Yes

2. Article Number
Al 7007 D710 OOOZ2 4094 8133

PS Form 381 1 February 2004 Domestic Return Recalpt 102695-02-M-1¢
; T _ i e
i

SENDER: COMPLET] IS SECTION ) COMPLETE THIS SECTIQM ON DELIVERY
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1 item 4 if Restrictad Dellvery is desired. X %%D - O Agent
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i so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by f Printed Name, i
! W Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, S ) 'CBDT'g 'ZW

or on the front if space parmits.

" D. Is dalivery address different from itern 17 T Yes

i 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below:  EJ No

| . OFFICE OF F.ALR. .
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8010
HARRISBURG, PA 17103 3. Service Type

’ & Cortified Mai [ Express Mall
1 Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandi:
1 Insurad Mall O c.o.b.

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fos) 01 Yes

! 2. Article Number - ; '

" ranstor from service abe : 7007 0710 0002 4094 8157

PS Form 381 1 . Febru_ary 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1:

[

f

| SENDER: COMPLET

: W Complete items 1, 2,....«d 3. Also complete
: item 4 if Restricted Delivary is dasired.
. M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
- E Affach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . -
or on the front if space permits. F ] 5 ?I}F
D. Is delivery address different from ftern 1 O ves
If YES, enter delivery address betows K No .

”| C. Date'of Delive

- 1. Articls Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
:  BUREAW OF CCMPLIANCE

CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION I’

DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Service Type

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 48 Certified Mall [0 Express Mail

: [ Registered 0 Retumn Recelpt for Merchand:
O Irsured Mall O c.o.D.

) 4, Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fes) O ves
| 2. Article Number | ooy &LbY
! {Transfer from senvice fabsf) 7007 0?10 DDBE :

i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domastic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1!



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
Telephone: (610) 278-6800
Facsimile: {(610) 278-9980

Columbia County Sheriff
35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation vs. Lawrence R.
Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross
CIVIL ACTION NO. 2008-CV-39
OUR FILE NO. 07-30775

Sir/Madam:

Please scrve the NOTICE OF SALE upon the following Defendants at the addresses
provided:

Lawrence R. Brittain Jr.
360 Park Si.
Benton, PA 17814

Deana M. Gross

360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

Upon service, please forward to this office in the enclosed sclf-addressed stamped
enveclope, a copy of yvour Sheriff's Return.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Anita Levy
Legal Assislant
Enclosurcs



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY I.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 07-30775

PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Corporalion ' COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF !
vs. + NO: 2008-CV-39
Lawrencc R. Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross |
DEFENDANTS l

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Lawrence R. Brittam Jr.
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

Your house (real estate) at:
360 Park Street, Benton, PA 17814
02-01-089
is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at:
Columbia County Sheriff's County
35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17185
at ,  to cnforce the court judgment of $59,222.42 obtained by PHH Mortgage
Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation against you.
NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay back to PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant
Mortgage Corporation the amount of the judgment plus costs or the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorneys fees due. To find out how much you must pay,
you may call: (610) 278-6800.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Courl 1o sirike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
posipone the sale for good cause.

3. You may be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more

chance you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two of how to obtain an
attorney.)



10.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may {ind out the price bid by calling (610) 278-6800.

You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount duc in the sale.
To find out if this has happened you may call *.

If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer.

At that time, the buycr may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money, which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later than
thirty (30) days [rom the date of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving
the money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the date of filing of said schedule.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your house back, if you
act immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP.
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT YOU ARE
ADVISED THAT THIS LAW FIRM IS DEEMED TO BE A DEBT COLLECTOR
ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

07-30775



All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stong;
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;

Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a
stonc;

Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Tixcepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land,

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the same premiscs which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and rccorded
in the Coiumbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Dcana M. Gross.



All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone;
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;

Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a
slone;

Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Contaming 45 perches, more or less,

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the Iot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of'title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M. Gross.



All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwcalth
of Pcnnsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an allcy;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stong;
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;

Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a
stone;

Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements arc crected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, rescrvations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Bceing the same premises which Lila A, Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200003173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M. Gross.



All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone;
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;

Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a
stone;

Thence north 29 degrees cast, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are crected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Bemg the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M. Gross.



All that lot of land, situate in thc Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stonc on the east side of an alley;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a slone;
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin 1o a stone;

Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a
stoneg;

Thence north 29 degrees east, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, morce or Icss.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are ereclted on said land;

Undcr and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Dced dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Columbia Counly Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M. Gross.



All that lot of land, situatc in the Borough of Benten, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the cast side of an alley;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees east 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R. Cox to a stone;
‘Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stong;

Thenee north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a
stone;

Thence north 29 degrees cast, 3 perches along alley to the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the 1ot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, reservations, conditions and covenants, as may be found in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
200005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Brittain, Jr and Deana M. Gross.



All that lot of land, situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stone on the east side of an alley;
Thence south 61-1/4 degrees cast 15.6 perches along land formerly of C.R, Cox to a stone;
Thence south 39-1/4 degrees west, 3.2 perches along land formerly of John Chapin to a stone;

Thence north 61-1/4 degrees west, 14.9 perches along land formerly of Sarah Ann Lemon, to a
stone;

Thence north 29 degrees cast, 3 perches along alley Lo the place of beginning;
Containing 45 perches, more or less.

Excepting and reserving therefrom 125 feet of land sold off the west end of the lot to Arden
Harvey; a dwelling house, garage and additional improvements are erected on said land;

Under and subject to all restrictions, rescrvations, conditions and covenants, as may be [ound in
prior Deeds forming the chain of title.

Being the same premises which Lila A. Lewis, single, by Deed dated June 2, 2000 and recorded
in the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on June 2, 2000 as Instrument No.
2060005173, granted and conveyed unto Lawrence R. Briltain, Jr and Deana M. Gross.



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE

ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337

3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406

TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 07-30775
PHH Morigage Corporation fka Cendant +  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Corporation v CIVIL DIVISION

PLAINTIFF +  COLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs,
Lawrcence R. Brittain Jr. and Dcana M. Gross
DEFENDANTS !

NO:2008-CV-39

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESS

I hereby cerlify that the correct address of the judgment creditor (Plaintiff) is:

PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation
4001 LEADENHALL ROAD

MAILSTOP SV-01

MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054

and that the last known address of the judgment debtor (Defendants) is:

Lawrence R. Brittain Jr.
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

Deana M. Gross
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

;Gﬁ%@

BY:

auren R, Tabas, Esquiruc
Atlorney for Plaintiff

07-30775



SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY L.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610} 278-6800

S & K FILE NO. 07-30775

PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Corporation ¢ COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF .
vs. + NO: 2008-CV-39
Lawrence R. Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross !
DEFENDANTS |

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
I hereby certify that [ am the Attorney of record for the Plaintift in this Action against
Real Property and further certify this Property is:

X FHA - Tenant Occupicd or Vacant
Commercial
As aresult of a Complaint in Assumpsit
That the Plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 of the
Mortgage Assistance Act including but not limited to:

(a) Service of notice on Defendant(s)

(b) Expiration of 30 days since the service of notice

(c) Defendant(s) failure to request or appear at meeting with Mortgagee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Defendant(s) failure to file application with Homcowners Emergency
Assistance Program.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff of Columbia County for any
false statement given herein.

SH Pl/RO & KREISMAN, LLC

BY: | %ﬁ/( (A “@Wz

auren R. Tabas, Esquire
PA Bar# 93337




SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. 07-30775
PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant E COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mortgage Corporation »  COLUMBIA COUNTY

CENDANT MORTGAGE
4001 LEADENHALL ROAD
MAILSTOP SV-01

MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054

2008-CV-39

PLAINTIFF E

VS. X

Lawrence R. Briftain Jr. and Deana M. Gross

DEFENDANTS E
STATE OF: Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF: Montgomery

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

THE UNDERSIGNED being duly sworn, states that he/she is over the age of eighteen
years and competent to make this affidavit and the following averments are based upon
information contained in the records of the Plaintiff or servicing agent of the Plaintiff and that
the above captioned Defendants last known address is as set forth in the caption and they are
not to the best of our knowledge, information or belief, in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States of America or its Allies as defined in the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of
1940, as amended.

COMMONWE&L.TH OF PEMNNSYLY AR

NOTARIAL SEAL
ANITA E. LEVY, Notary Public
Shacon Hil Boro., Deiaware County
My Comemission Expires February 2, 2012

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this ¥~ day

of  Eebroec, 2008




WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE-Any
Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in posscssion, after notifying such
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property
before sheriff’s sale thereof; and the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect
the property described in the above exceution by IIlSUI'dl"ICC which insurance is hercby
waived.

-..._“-._._._ _

Y?,U_,u . STHPH

auren R. Tabas, Attorney for Plaintiff




SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, LLC
BY: LAUREN R. TABAS, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY 1.D. NO: PA Bar # 93337
3600 HORIZON DRIVE, SUITE 150
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406
TELEPHONE: (610) 278-6800
S & K FILE NO. (07-30775

PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mortgage Corporation . COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF |
VS. L NO: 2008-CV-39
Lawrence R. Brittain Jr. and Deana M. Gross |
DEFENDANTS !

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth, as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 360 Park Strect, Benton, PA 17814,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s)

Lawrence R. Brittain Jr.
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

Decana M. Gross
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Lawrence R. Brittain Jr.
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

Dec¢ana M. Gross
360 Park St.
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien
on the rcal property to be sold:

PHH Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Morigage Corporation
4001 LEADENHALL ROAD

MAILSTOP SV-01

MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054



G.

Mary Jo Romig
365 McHenry Avenue
Benton, PA 17814

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PHII Mortgage Corporation fka Cendant Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff
4001 LEADENHALL ROAD

MAILSTOP 5V-01

MT. LAUREL, NJ 08054

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Benton Municipal Water and Sewer
POBox 516
Benton, PA 17814

Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia Counly Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue, P.O. Box 380
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

Name and address of every olther person of whom the plainti(f has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be aftected by the sale:

TENANT OR OCCUPANT
360 Park Street
Benton, PA 17814

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

personal knowledge or information and beliet. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

O & KREISMAN, LLC

TS

Lauren R. T abéé, Esquif’é

BY:

07-30775
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